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\/ erif~,' F: epair 

Address Information 
Customer: 

Name: 

,6.ddre:::::: 1: !2 BCT 

'3eria\: C634t:7E:O Model M24 S\.•./13 Center Fire 
Caliber: 7.f:;2 N.6.TO 

t•· F:eceived From F:eturn To: 

,6.ddre:s:': 2: ~11 c-1 T-H-r...=n-t·J -D\-\l ___ _ PO E:c1:·::: 
Citv: IFOF:T DF:UM 

'.:;tat~: W- Zip Code: 113E:o2 -. V--1·-· Lountry: 1- -=1 

Closed 4/24/200t: 10:5f:;:04 .6.M 

,--· F:eceived From 

FFL: [ r-- l l r--
Contact I Condition Problem::: Estirn.~te 

Contact Information F: eceived Condition 

Phone: tJN 

Email: 

Hi=~:tc:iry / St.:itu:~: '.3 hipping / Billing 

.6.cce~::~:orie:~: F: eceived 

.6.007 \1./ith Stud 
\.•./ith '.3 wive.I 
Hard Ca,:e 

2 
Condition I 

Note:s:. 

~;:;;;;;;;;;;;;;;:;;;;;;;;;;;;;;:;;;;;;;;;;;;;;:;;;;;;;;;;;;;;:;;;;;;;;;;;;;~ 
Comment:;:: CSR 

r·.Jote::< 

~lC6348780 
tnZ Mode\: M24 SWS 

I\\\\\\\\\\\\ \Ill \\Ill\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\Ill\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 
RE00144841 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400063833 

v 



SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6348780. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 05/23/2008 05:22 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

0.078 
0.159 
0.177 
1. 013 
0.600 
0.550 
0.513 
0.792 
0.386 

M2400063834 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6348780. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 05/23/2008 
FILE TIME: 05:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.273 
0.534 
0.600 
3.007 
4.450 
4.642 
0.582 
2.784 
1. 362 

0 
4 
5 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 ; 
6: 
7 : 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
1.811 
0.087 

-1.196 
-0.660 
-0.371 
0.490 
0.490 
0.780 
0.657 
0.645 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-1.140 
-0.699 
0.038 
1.772 
2.016 
3.310 

-0.006 
0.080 
0.048 

-0.077 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348780. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 05/23/2008 
FILE TIME: 05:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.187 
0.232 
0.298 
3.167 
2.840 
3.377 
0.260 
2.068 
1.034 

2 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3; 
4: 
5 ; 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x: 
1.739 

-0.724 
-1.229 
-0.253 
0.304 

-0.768 
-1.428 
-0.159 
0.197 
0.453 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.081 
2.229 
0.752 
0.484 
0.276 
0.198 

-0.021 
-0.467 
-0.611 
-0.435 

• 
5 6 

M2400063836 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6348780. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 05/23/2008 
FILE TIME: 05:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.005 
0.103 
0.103 
2.470 
2.138 
3.112 
0.215 
1. 763 
0.906 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.149 
0.915 
0.369 
0.187 

-0.619 
-0.084 
-0.416 
-0.299 
0.072 

-1.321 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.617 
-0.324 
-0.290 
-0.862 
-0.599 
0.303 
0.165 
0.786 
1.194 
1.276 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348780. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 05/23/2008 
FILE TIME: 05:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.037 
-0.222 

0.225 
2.405 
2.163 
2.607 
0.318 
1.580 
0.877 

3 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 327 
0.739 
0.368 
0.142 
0.469 
0.378 

-0.994 
-0.402 
-0.584 
-1.078 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.434 
-0.847 
-0.228 

0.078 
0.337 
0.821 
0.418 

-0.234 
-0.786 
-1.342 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400063838 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6348780. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 05/23/2008 
FILE TIME: 05:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.270 
0.148 
0.308 
2.655 
1.599 
2.751 
0.421 
1.589 
0.884 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

1. 848 
0.965 
0.940 
0.463 
0.298 

-0.288 
-0.362 
-0.807 
0.249 

-0.603 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.041 
-0.920 
0.554 
0.617 
0.586 
0.631 
0.348 
0.679 

-0.273 
-0.703 

• 
6 
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SERLW.L 1wr.1BER 

LOG-Ir~ DATt: 

rvi-24 .INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CON.TRACT=': DAAE-20-02-C-Ol 49 

__ O_P_R___..:_A_I O_N_#_1-0.:.-P_:_E_::..:_R_:.:_,A~T_:_I O_::..:_N:_:~N_:.:_A:.:.:.M:.::::E:__ _____ I-------·- DA TE Ii~ IT IAL 1 ---------+-----;--n---1 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GmJ ,~ ..:; .... 0 )( /.: .. JZ_ 1 

505 RE-BARREL ~i...-_fv-o]< t~ 
s6o L.,.ssEMB_L_E _ ------ -< -0-oY I/~ 

618 

620 

625 
-

640 lPASS J FAIL 

650 (?ASS J 
~~, 

CORRECTION / 

CORRECTION tJ/h --:/ 
t--------;------------+----------if---''---'r----i--

L \ 

-- _,___ __ _ 
CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION .CORRECTION 
670 FINAL INSPECTION 

(PASS) FAIL 
S/~//t:;2 
i>-P7/oS' 

~I( 
~~ F,..-,., 

1 

- - --·--~)°HEADS-PACE-
~ 

F1'1f 

Fi S.L.FETY O'J FORCE 

2 LBS 

I 

i _ C:; ~-~FE!Y OFF F(,2RCE _ _ 1-==t.J._='=' =-==-=lf=k·=-=~~=4~=~-21;)7~ FrvJ 

l I) FIRING PIN INDENT .020 ,O~j , 0~ / ,tJ~f s-/.Jidj f-::;'VJ 
li---69-0--~l.:.!.P_:_A.:.:...C.:.:.:K~_:__:_:_:._:_:_:_-=-=.:__:_:_ _ ___::===li--=:=====---~~~=-__::_===='=_=. ::::;-:-! Sfa?/oB i-;~ i 
'----------'------------·----'- -·--------------- . !..._.:_,L......; 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: C6348780. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 05/06/2005 07:18 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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to Centroid 
to Centroid 
to Centroid 
to Centroid 

Target 
Target 
Target 
Target 

0.023 
-0.016 
0.028 

. 2 
#1: 0.729 
#1: 0.108 
#1: 0. 381 
#1: 0.209 

M2400063842 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6348780. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 05/06/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:18 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.201 
-0.156 

0.254 
1.198 
3.162 
3.192 
0.364 
1.846 
0.954 

2 
5 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6 : 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.342 

-0.073 
0.065 
0.329 

-0.079 
-0.699 
-0.856 
-0.178 
-0.439 
-0.418 

• 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-1.429 
-0.898 
-0.491 
0.038 
0.187 

-0.268 
-1.882 
1.019 
0.882 
1. 280 

5 6 

M2400063843 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6348780. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 05/06/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:18 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.479 
0.108 
0.491 
2.111 
2.548 
2.585 
0.415 
1.608 
1.083 

1 
3 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.491 
1.431 
0.443 
0.290 
0.051 

-0.620 
-0.610 
-0.099 
1.354 
1. 056 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.939 
-0.727 
-0.305 
-0.543 
-0.578 

0.066 
0.430 
1.053 
1. 014 
1.609 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348780. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 05/06/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:18 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.242 
-0.057 
0.249 
1.849 
2.526 
2.689 
0.239 
1.609 
0.858 

2 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.662 
0.645 
0.244 

-0.037 
-0.286 
-0.645 
-0.095 
-0.709 
-1.187 
-1.016 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.470 
-0.107 
0.603 
0.157 
0.178 
0.670 
1.058 

-0.420 
-0.768 
-1.468 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348780. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 05/06/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:18 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.102 
0.076 
0.127 
1.742 
1. 359 
1.998 
0.168 
1.125 
0.618 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.436 
0.693 
0.930 

-0.245 
-0.481 
-0.354 
-0.812 
0.414 
0.213 
0.225 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.521 
-0.439 
0.838 
0.420 
0.126 

-0.323 
-0.141 
0.052 
0.202 
0.546 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348780. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 05/06/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:18 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.020 
-0.050 

0.054 
2.884 
0.893 
2.925 
0.090 
1.761 
0.566 

6 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
1.112 

-1. 772 
-0.137 
-0.412 
0.508 
0.314 
0.293 

-0.003 
0.062 

-0.169 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.362 
0.127 

-0.512 
-0.043 

0.148 
0.381 
0.040 
0.038 

-0.190 
-0.126 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400063847 



OPERATiON # 

550 

560 A 

B 

i 575 
r 6op· 

605 

610 

612 

'615 

618 

620 

-625 A 

B. 

c 
D 

E 

640 

655 

660 

· M=24 INSPECTHON C!-l'ECKUST 
CQNTRACT #: DAAE=20=02=D~O-i.27 

II· I 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

I RE-BARREL 

i,oR!LLAND TAP . 

I ASSEMBLE 

~PROOF. ' 
u . 
~CHECK HEADSPACE 

I DJS-ASS.EMBLE GUN 

IMAGNAFLUX 

1 FINAL ASSEMBL y .. -1. ::r,,.. z.~o :)' · . e· · · . · 
I SAFETY "ON" i=oRcE , · ·c- 9~0 .5 1 . · . ·=e 

. ~SAFETY "OFF" FORCE · · . $- 7'-c? S- I d-c · 
!FIRING PlN INDENT -i _ _£-- 7-· as I . :;;z:c 

~~-i,~~~1·,~~·i_~-
~.' . I 

1 
_________ r. SHH9 IJ.~TER 

; I ~ 

i---------1· QAR INSPECTiON DATd i 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
5716 C0::.348780 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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UPC 
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-

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

_7 

618 

620 

625 

M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21~87-C-0086 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Heads pace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 11 ./i 
~ \. "-. / 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

(; t - u (') f-7f) ,ff\ 
GUN SERIAL # L \QO tiJ / r V 

READINGS 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

c5 /{; 

DATE INIT 

M·J iv v 
' 

(} \ 
c¥:JW 

e~ VJ 
' /l ', 

~100 l 

; ! ~'1,/ 

7 /;JJ, / ' _ _,. ·-J ~. i 

i 

- ,J I 
! ' :-.:;;/~') l 

--:. ' 

~s~·\. 
' 

;~ 
I '.:!'f·::-c:. C~'c 

{/ ~ j / 

7/,1 /r-Q/ 
I " . 

(..,, /,,/2 
,., ·-:;;.1' 

'; c \ 
~\v~. ; ; 

\ ( }, \ ,.\-'."\) 

;'i '~·· 
;J \) 

fl ?;{IP ~ 
I I 

J77if? £J 
I I -

07hiP9 AJ 
~7/19 ~tJ 
I I ' 
'? -0 / () 
;VIJ.1/t/: Y'.'.l ' 
{ l "\ \ \ ) . __, 

J 

M2400063850 



op. # OP. NAME READINGS 

625 
cont. ' 

640 

645 

655 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

I (ht\ 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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l 

DATE INIT 

3 

'02J 

M2400063851 



TEST INIT ACTION TO CORRECT 

PROOF 

TEST 

TGT 

PROOF 

TEST 

TGT 

PROOF 

TEST 

TGT 

PROOF 

' 

TEST 

TGT 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

/0 (j Pd. 
ok 

ENGINEER 

ENGINEER 

ASSEM. 
# 

v1! 

M2400063852 



GA. GUN 
MOO. ____ CAL. __ ...c..-_ # _____ _ 

# 
TEST DATE 

1st 

-<' 

,._. .,,.,, 

2nd 

. - -·-

z < 

·fff 
3rd 

-

4th 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

ASSEM. 
MALFUNCTION/ DEFECT # 

_/ . / clc J· I , oe..s ;v I ex frc.~ci+ 
D"'V 

JV~ f ,XTVCt_cfor--

d\J\u} 

FUNCTION RD 6654 Rev 1 

M2400063853 



( 

( 

SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#3).00# 

\ 
2.50# I 2.50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# 

iTOTAL 

~VG. 

( 3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
! INITIAL 20 CYCLES· 

' 3 .. oi Yl ,-7(\ l 
(PULL #1 I cl ·o :! I I 

I 

3.00_ 1aq/ •PULL #2 ! 
.--v I 
i./. _..I I 

PULL #3 ·70~ ;;qt; 
~ULL -·-I )Q•r1 #4 /}~I ,..,/ I ()!·'l / 
PULL #5 

"lt1Lf j) 7 _;}l/3 
TOTAL Jil ~ 1 

I' f v' r /~ 1-<1 
!AVG. , . ;) ,9¥t 1 '>tat C\< ' 7 I I 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

' 

I 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER MAX SETTING -RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

{ 
'-

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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CENTRO DAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C63427SO 

C:1 T I -
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